
Top Twenty Heifers for Production, Type, & Index -- August 2024 
 
 
      PTA Milk - Top 20 Heifers List - August 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      MLK   
  1 CHER-MI JONMAR MAPLENUT        840003240589911   2251  
  2 CEDAR MEADOWS QUINN            840003260192207   2169  
  3 CIE BUEHNE GL DAFFY 1276 OCS   840003279428848   1889  
  4 T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305   1788  
  5 CEDAR MEADOWS MIA              840003256170025   1783  
  6 WEE-WILL TREK SPICY            000000068225249   1721  
  7 CEDAR MEADOWS GALE             840003256169957   1712  
  8 CIE BUEHNE P VENTI 1229 ET     840003261836128   1701  
  9 PORT-HAVEN PHOENIX 2858        000000068226560   1697  
 10 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2758     000000068222477   1678  
    V B LUCKY CHANCE DELIGHTFUL    000000068225618   1678  
 12 HILLTOP ACRES J DELIVERY       840003254278439   1674  
 13 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS MOSCOW   000000068222799   1657  
 14 CEDAR MEADOWS EVELYN           840003272887116   1626  
 15 READS SUTTON ALLISON           000000068231669   1620  
 16 PORT-HAVEN SONICS 2801         000000068223277   1607  
 17 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS 2825     000000068225490   1594  
 18 SWITZER TALS NASH DONEL        840003252691945   1592  
 19 READS DARIO BRYNN              000000068224376   1586  
 20 VB RF PZ NASHVILLE CASPER      840003276526724   1584 
 
       PTA Fat - Top 20 Heifers List - August 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      FAT   
  1 PERRY BROOK JOEY INTEL ETV     000000068231995     72  
    READS TITOS JACQUI             000000068231671     72  
  3 PERRY BROOK CRAZY MAISIE ETV   840003272429116     71  
    PERRY BROOK J FERGILICIOUS ETV 840003272428922     71  
    PERRY BROOK JOEY INAUGERAL ETV 000000068232006     71  
    READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672     71  
  7 HOLYLAND E 4685                840003239750843     70  
  8 DAN-ASHLEY CRAZYH STAR ET OCS  840003285004935     69  
  9 PERRY BROOK JOEY INTELLECT ETV 000000068232005     68  
    T-G PACTOLE SANDI              840003269138872     68  
 11 PERRY BROOK CH STELLAN         840003287974134     67  
    PERRY BROOK CRAZY MAID ETV     840003272429068     67  
 13 DOUBLE W CAN DECIDE MELROSE    000000068224194     66  
    HILLTOP ACRES JOEY TETTY ET    840003273133820     66  
    PERRY BROOK CRAZY HIGHWAY      000000068232008     66  
 16 PERRY BROOK JOEY IRICA ETV     000000068232004     65  
    ROSEDALE CH TAUPE ETV          840003273060780     65  
    VB RF PZ NASHVILLE CASPER      840003276526724     65  
 19 PINE-TREE VVF KS CANDY CANE    840003282088259     64  
    PORT-HAVEN CRAZYHORSE RORI     000000068231857     64  
    VB RF PZ JONMAR LILIAN         840003252529445     64 
 
     PTA Protein - Top 20 Heifers List - August 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      PRO   
  1 HOLYLAND T 4937                840003272031458     63  
  2 HILLTOP ACRES D PENNY ET       840003284965055     62  
    HILLTOP ACRES T PHEONIX ET     840003284965033     62  
    PERRY BROOK JOEY 2771 ETV      840003252544401     62  
    ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896     62  
    T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305     62  
  7 HILLTOP ACRES CH NETFLIX ET    840003284965022     61  
    VB RF PZ NASHVILLE CASPER      840003276526724     61  
  9 HILLTOP ACRES CH NICOLE ET     840003273133747     60  
    PORT-HAVEN CRAZYHORSE RORI     000000068231857     60  
 11 CEDAR MEADOWS EVELYN           840003272887116     59  
    HILLTOP ACRES J PAISLEY ETV    840003256390062     59  
    HILLTOP ACRES NASH PIXIE ET    840003264521339     59  
 14 HILLTOP ACRES CH NIKA ET       840003273133727     58  
    HILLTOP ACRES P NELLY ET       840003273133899     58  
    PERRY BROOK JOEY INTEL ETV     000000068231995     58  
    PERRY BROOK JOEY INTELLECT ETV 000000068232005     58  
    READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672     58  
 19 HF NASHVILLE DREAMIN 6110 ET   840003238337108     57  
    PORT-HAVEN SONICS 2801         000000068223277     57 
 
-   CDCB Genetic Evaluations 08/2024

 
      PTA DPR - Top 20 Heifers List - August 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      DPR   
  1 KULP GEN ZEUS SHIRLEY ET       840003258683785    4.7  
  2 V B TOP GUN TRAILBLAZER        000000068226179    4.4  
  3 PORT-HAVEN PUMAS RAZZLE        000000068229658    4.3  
  4 PINE-TREE 9196 TAFFY 3056 ETV  840003267558567    4.0  
  5 PERRY BROOK TOPGUN KALI        000000068229315    3.8  
    READS TOP GUN HARLIE           000000068233341    3.8  
  7 BRUSH CREEK DESPERADO PEYTON   000000068230182    3.7  
  8 BUEHNE TG ROXY 1267            840003279428839    3.6  
    L CENTURY PACTOLE VERA         840003263211161    3.6  
    READS CATAPULT HERSHEY         000000068227768    3.6  
 11 CIE HILLTOP ACRES PUMA BETTY   840003256390071    3.4  
    EDGE VIEW C FESTIVE ETV        000000068228935    3.4  
    PERRY BROOK AMA MODRA ET       840003272428910    3.4  
 14 L CENTURY DERRINGER IDELLA     840003263211192    3.2  
    PINE-TREE 9372 MERI 3203       840003267558714    3.2  
    SHELBURNE TOP GUN ELECTRA 319  840003266228824    3.2  
 17 CHER-MI LOVER SELMA            840003240589923    3.1  
    PERRY BROOK PUMA SUSIE         000000068227948    3.1  
    PINE-TREE 9196 GLEN 3005 ETV   840003267558516    3.1  
 20 DOUBLE W SIEGS FREEDOM NP      000000068222728    3.0  
    SWITZER TALS SC CHELO          840003252691950    3.0 
 
        UDC - Top 20 Heifers List - August 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      UDC   
  1 PERRY BROOK COLLAPS MEG        000000068231993   2.33  
  2 HILLS VALLEY C REVENGE ET      000000068228668   2.20  
  3 ACCLAIMED ROXETTE ETV          840003226853607   2.12  
  4 TCC POWERHOUSE MAGIC           000000068232846   2.11  
  5 JENLAR WONDER WOMEN ET         000000068228768   2.09  
    SG HT BINIAM CALEY ET          840003264521207   2.09  
  7 JENLAR ACC COL WILLOW ETV      000000068232105   2.08  
    SETHS COLLAPS PRINCESS ETV     000000068233152   2.08  
    SG HT BINIAM CALLA ET          840003264521206   2.08  
 10 APEX COLLAPS WOW ETV           840003271198278   2.04  
    HILLTOP ACRES TM KELSEY        840003264521199   2.04  
 12 LOCIN COLLAPS SADIE            000000068229505   2.02  
    VIKING VALLEY COLLAPS SANJINA  000000068231421   2.02  
 14 C & A COLLAPS ROSELYNDA ET     840003268524935   2.00  
 15 APEX DIEGO WISP ETV            000000068233875   1.98  
 16 HILLTOP ACRES TM WAVERLY ET    840003264521362   1.97  
 17 V B DIEGO TAILGATE             000000068224671   1.95  
 18 V B HJ CV DIEGO BARBIE GIRL    000000068224670   1.91  
 19 DUNRENTON DIEGO BROOKLYN       000000068224010   1.88  
    GROVES VIEW DD TRICKY ETV      000000068226508   1.88 
 
       PTA PL - Top 20 Heifers List - August 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration       PL   
  1 HILLTOP ACRES RR TASHA ET      840003273133762    8.0  
  2 PINE-TREE 9196 TAFFY 3056 ETV  840003267558567    7.4  
  3 HILLTOP ACRES RR TETTY ET      840003284965086    7.2  
  4 DOUBLE W TRICKSHOT SALLIE      000000068224612    7.0  
  5 BRUSH CREEK TOP GUN SORA       000000068230196    6.8  
    KULP-GEN PACTOLE DEBBIE ET     840003250042654    6.8  
    PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS YURI     000000068227152    6.8  
  8 HILLTOP ACRES TG REBECCA       840003264521343    6.6  
  9 COZY NOOK SILVER BLUE          000000068222519    6.5  
    PORT-HAVEN PUMAS RAZZLE        000000068229658    6.5  
    V B TOP GUN HEIRLOOM           000000068229928    6.5  
 12 PORT-HAVEN TRICKSHOTS AUGIE    000000068225761    6.4  
 13 HILLTOP ACRES ROKET TACEY ETV  840003264521230    6.3  
    PERRY BROOK JOEY INAUGERAL ETV 000000068232006    6.3  
    SAM TSHOT BAYLEE 882           000000068224747    6.3  
    ST PONTIAC 98444 ETV           840003213130071    6.3  
 17 FOX TRAIL DAMIAN EMERY         840003249071435    6.2  
    HILLTOP ACRES STING NYA ET     840003284965013    6.2  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES JP RAMONA        840003254278436    6.1  
    HILLTOP ACRES P TAYLA ET       840003284965075    6.1  
    PORT-HAVEN TOP GUNS WATTS      000000068228129    6.1 

 
        PTAT - Top 20 Heifers List - August 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration       FS   
  1 APEX SKIP WONDER ETV           840003271198277    1.6  
  2 ACCLAIMED ROXETTE ETV          840003226853607    1.5  
    HILLTOP ACRES TM WAVERLY ET    840003264521362    1.5  
  4 APEX DIEGO WISP ETV            000000068233875    1.4  
    APEX TIME TO DASH ETV          840003271198269    1.4  
    JENLAR WONDER WOMEN ET         000000068228768    1.4  
    TCC POWERHOUSE MAGIC           000000068232846    1.4  
  8 APEX COLLAPS WOW ETV           840003271198278    1.3  
    CUTTING EDGE D SHEA ETV        000000068231962    1.3  
    HILLTOP ACRES D TIANA ETV      840003264521214    1.3  
    JENLAR CLIFF WESTWARD ETV      000000068231980    1.3  
    JENLAR DIEGO WORTHWHILE ETV    000000068224545    1.3  
    JENLAR DIEGO WORTHY ETV        000000068231981    1.3  
    JENNINGS GAP DOBOY WISHFUL     000000068231690    1.3  
    KNAPP WOODY DASHER ETV         840003236546407    1.3  
    LA RAINBOW SWEET MEMORY        840003263485807    1.3  
    PORT-HAVEN CLIFFS FLAVIA       000000068221434    1.3  
    TOP ACRES D WILDER ET          000000068232426    1.3  
    V B DIEGO TOP SHELF ET         840003272987483    1.3  
    V B SKYHIGH TOP NOTCH          000000068224679    1.3 
 
Net Merit Dollars - Top 20 Heifers List - August 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      NM$   
  1 PERRY BROOK JOEY INAUGERAL ETV 000000068232006    867  
  2 HILLTOP ACRES RR TASHA ET      840003273133762    812  
  3 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896    809  
  4 HILLTOP ACRES CH NICOLE ET     840003273133747    796  
  5 PERRY BROOK P WESTWARD ETV     000000068232018    795  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES CH NIKA ET       840003273133727    762  
  7 PORT-HAVEN ELANS STINGRAY      000000068231707    750  
  8 PORT-HAVEN CRAZYHORSE 2985     000000068231881    749  
  9 PERRY BROOK CRAZY MAISIE ETV   840003272429116    743  
 10 HILLTOP ACRES E PENELOPE ET    840003273133723    742  
 11 ST HIGHTIDE 2658 ETV           840003252544288    740  
 12 PERRY BROOK SEGA 13513 ETV     000000068221861    738  
 13 HILLTOP ACRES RR TETTY ET      840003284965086    736  
 14 DOUBLE W TRICKSHOT SALLIE      000000068224612    730  
 15 PORT-HAVEN ELANS 3018          000000068232857    729  
 16 READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672    728  
    T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305    728  
 18 PERRY BROOK STING IRENE ETV    840003287974153    727  
 19 HILLTOP ACRES P NESQUIK ET     840003273133788    724  
 20 ST JOEY 48098 ETV              840003263431149    720 
 
Cheese Merit Dollars - Top 20 Heifers List - August 2024  
Rnk Name                           Registration      CM$   
  1 PERRY BROOK JOEY INAUGERAL ETV 000000068232006    882  
  2 HILLTOP ACRES RR TASHA ET      840003273133762    828  
  3 ST JOEY 2266                   840003252543896    820  
  4 HILLTOP ACRES CH NICOLE ET     840003273133747    812  
  5 PERRY BROOK P WESTWARD ETV     000000068232018    808  
  6 HILLTOP ACRES CH NIKA ET       840003273133727    778  
  7 PERRY BROOK CRAZY MAISIE ETV   840003272429116    764  
  8 PORT-HAVEN ELANS STINGRAY      000000068231707    762  
  9 HILLTOP ACRES E PENELOPE ET    840003273133723    761  
 10 PORT-HAVEN CRAZYHORSE 2985     000000068231881    760  
 11 HILLTOP ACRES RR TETTY ET      840003284965086    752  
 12 HILLTOP ACRES P NESQUIK ET     840003273133788    751  
    ST HIGHTIDE 2658 ETV           840003252544288    751  
 14 PERRY BROOK SEGA 13513 ETV     000000068221861    750  
 15 READS TITOS BLOSSOM            000000068231672    745  
 16 DOUBLE W TRICKSHOT SALLIE      000000068224612    739  
 17 PERRY BROOK STING IRENE ETV    840003287974153    737  
    T-G CRAZY HORSE SIA ETV        840003281438305    737  
 19 ST JOEY 48098 ETV              840003263431149    736  
 20 HILLTOP ACRES CH NIRVANA ET    840003273133725    733  
    LAMBRECHT CRAZY TOP ET         840003274170348    733 

 


